http://www.bhel.com/vender_registratio
n/vender.php) and ―Fraud Prevention 

Policy‖ (Published in 
http://www.bhel.com/home.php) as 

applicable. 

xiii PRE 
QUALIFICATIO

N CRITERIA 
(FINANCIAL) 

1) Bidders must have achieved an 
average annual financial turnover 

(Audited) of Rs.1,00,50,000/-  
(Rupees One Crore Fifty Thousand 

Only) or more over three consecutive 
FY from immediate four previous FYs 
shall be reckoned. (FY to be 

considered shall be FY 2016-17, 
2017-18 & 2018- 19 or 2017-18, 

2018-19 & 2019-20). 

2) Net Worth (Only in case of companies) 
of the bidder should be positive.